HEY FIGHTIN' TIGERS

Hey, Fightin® Tigers, fight all the way
Play Fightin® Tigers, win the game today.

You've got the know how,
you're doing fine,
Hang on to the ball as you hit the wall
And smash rght through the line

You've got to go for a touchdown
Run up the score.
Make Mike the Tiger stand right up and roar,
ROAR!

Give it all of your might as you fight tonight
and keep the goal in view,

VICTORY for LSU!




2001 Schedule

2000 Results

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME DATE OPPONENT W/L  SCORE SITE
Sept. 1 Tulane Baton Rouge 7 p.m. Sept. 2 Western Carolina W 58-0 Baton Rouge
Sept. 8 Utah State Baton Rouge 7 p.m. Sept. 9 Houston w 28-13Baton Rouge
Sept. 15 Auburn * Baton Rouge 8 p.m. Sept. 16 at Auburn * L 34-17 Auburn, Ala.
Sept. 29 Tennessee * Knoxville, Tenn. TBA Sept. 23 UAB L 13-10 Baton Rouge
Oct. 6 Florida * Baton Rouge 7 p.m. Sept. 30 Tennessee * W (0T)38-31 Baton Rouge
Oct. 13  Kentucky * Lexington, Ky. 6 p.m. Oct 7 at Florida * L 41-9  Gainesville, Fla.
Oct. 20 Mississippi State *  Starkville, Miss.  1:30 p.m. Oct. 14 Kentucky * w 34-0 Baton Rouge
Oct. 27 Ole Miss * Baton Rouge 7 p.m. Oct. 21 Mississippi St. * W (0T)45-38 Baton Rouge
Nov. 3 Alabama * Tuscaloosa, Ala. TBA Nov. 4 Alabama * w 30-28Baton Rouge
Nov. 10 Middle Tennessee Baton Rouge 7 p.m. Nov. 11 at Ole Miss * w 20-9 Oxford, Miss.
Nov. 23 Arkansas * Baton Rouge 1:30 p.m. Nov. 24 at Arkansas * L 14-3  Little Rock, Ark.
PEACH BOWL
All times are Central and subject to change Dec. 30 Georgia Tech w 28-14 Atlanta, Ga.

Homecoming: Nov. 10 vs. Middle Tennessee
*Denotes SEC game ® All home games in Bold

Record Overall: 8-4 , SEC: 5-3 (2nd - Western Division)
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LSU Football Coaching Staff

NAME POSITION
Nick Saban Head Coach
Derek Dooley Tight Ends/Recruiting Coordinator

Jimbo Fisher Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks
Charlie Harbison Defensive Backs

Michael Haywood Running Backs

Stan Hixon Associate Head Coach/Wide Receivers
Gary Gibbs Defensive Coordinator

Pete Jenkins Defensive Line

Will Muschamp Linebackers/Special Teams

George Yarno Offensive Line

Sam Nader Administrative Assistant

ALMA MATER YEAR AT LSU
Kent State '73 Second
Virginia '91 Second
Salem College '89 Second
Gardner Webb College ‘82 First
Notre Dame '86 Seventh
Iowa State '79 Second
Oklahoma '74 First
Western Carolina '64 13th
Georgia’94 First
Washington State ‘78 First
Auburn '67 27th

ABOUT LSU

UNIVERSITY

LOCATION: . ................ Baton Rouge,La.

FOUNDED: . ................ 1860

ENROLLMENT: . .............. 29,022

NICKNAME: .. ............... Tigers or Fighting Tigers

COLORS: . . .. .oovveennn.. purple & gold

PRINT SPECIFICATIONS: . . ....... Purple-PMS 267,Gold-PMS 123
MASCOT: ... ..., Mike V (live Bengal tiger)
STADIUM: . . ................ Tiger Stadium

CAPACITY: . ................ 91,600

YEAR OPENED: . . . ............ 1924

SURFACE: .. ................ Natural grass

CONFERENCE: . .............. Southeastern (Western Division)
BAND: .................... Golden Band from Tigerland

FOOTBALL FACTS

HEAD COACH: . .............. Nick Saban

ALMAMATER: . .............. Kent State '73

CAREER RECORD: . ............ 51-30-1

RECORDATLSU: .. ............ 8-4 (Second year)

BASIC OFFENSE: . ............. Multiple

BASIC DEFENSE: . ............. 4-3

2000 RECORD: . .. ............ 8-4

SECRECORD: . ............... 5-3

SECFINISH: . ............... 2nd in SEC Western Division

UNIVERSITY ADMINISTRATION

PRESIDENT: . .. .............. Dr. William L. Jenkins. . . . Pretoria '58
CHANCELLOR: . .............. Dr. Mark A.Emmert. . Washington '75
FACULTY REPRESENTATIVE: . ... ... Dr. William P. Culbertson . . . . LSU '63

ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: .. ......... Stanley “Skip”Bertman. . . . Miami '61
SR. ASSOCIATEAD: . ........... Dan Radakovich . . . . Indiana (Pa.) '80
ASSOC. AD/STUDENT SERVICES: ....BoBahnsen............... LSU '82
ASSOC. AD/FACILITIES: ............ Jerry Blanchard . ........... LSU '73
ASSOC. AD/MKTG & PROMOTIONS: . . .Rannah Gray.............. LSU '76
ASSOC. AD/INTERNAL OPERATIONS: . .Greg LaFleur.............. LSU '81
ASSOC. AD/BUSINESS: . ......... Mark Ewing . ............. LSU '78
ASSOC. AD/OLYMPIC SPORTS: . . . . . . Judy Southard ........... Coker '70
COMMUNICATIONS

Sports Information

SPORTS INFORMATION DIR.: . . . ... Michael Bonnette . .. ....... LSU '93
SR. ASSOCIATESID: . . .......... Kent Lowe. . . . .. LSU-Shreveport '79
ASSOCIATESID: . ............. Fred Demarest .. William Paterson '93
ASSOCIATESID: . ............. Bill Franques. . ............ LSU '85
PUBLICATIONS COORDINATOR: ... ... Jason Feirman. ............ LSU '00
PHOTOGRAPHY COORDINATOR: . . . . . Steve Franz. .............. LSU '93
ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY: . . . . . . Pat Fredericks

Radio and Television

COORDINATOR OF TELEVISION: . . . . . Kevin Wagner. .. .......... LSU '80
ASST. COORD. OF TELEVISION: . . . .. John Schiebe . ... .. Oklahoma St.'86
COORDINATOR OF RADIO: . . ... ... Jim Hawthorne . Northwestern St. '67
MAILING ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS

P.O. Box 25095
Baton Rouge, LA 70894-5095

Athletic Administration Building
N. Stadium Dr. at Nicholson Dr.
Baton Rouge, LA 70894-5095

. | PHONE DIRCTORY (area code 225)

ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT: . . . . ... .... 578-0628
SPORTS INFORMATION OFFICE: . .. ... 578-8226
LSU FOOTBALL OFFICE: . . ......... 578-1151
MICHAEL BONNETTE HOME: . . ... ... 923-2426
FRED DEMAREST HOME: . . . ... ..... 766-7456

ATHLETICDEPARTMENT:. . ... ...... 578-2430
SPORTS INFORMATION: . . . ........ 578-1861
LSUFOOTBALL OFFICE: . .......... 578-3594

WEBSITE
www.LSUsports.net

LSU FOOTBALL MEDIA GUIDE
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NAME

Erin Damond (Duh-mon)

Ty Barrett

Ryan Clark

Chuy Guitierez (Chew-ee Guh-tee- air-ez)
Jerel Myers (Juh-rail)

Chad White

Reggie Robinson

Stephen Englehardt

Damien James

Mikey Diodene (Mik-ee Dee-O-duh-nay)
Rohan Davey (Row-haan)
Trev Faulk

Derron Parquet (Par-kett)
Stephen Cola

Robert Davis

Reginald Davis

LaVar Johnson (Luh-var)
Steve Curtis

Bradie James

Guy Harper

Kris Kessler

Marcus Randall

Corey Webster

Chad Lewis

Kenneth Seal

Walter Moreham (Mor-ham)
Rick Clausen (Claw-sin)
Ross Cockrell

Matt Mauck (Mawk)

Adam Mitchell

Jeremy Shealy

Ed Dangerfield

Randall Gay

LaBrandon Toefield

Ryan Miles

Adrian Mayes

Chad Muller (Mul-er)

Elice Parker (L-see)

Kaylam Guidry (K-lum)

Josh Reed

Devery Henderson (Dev-ree)
Eric Alexander

Lionel Thomas

Travis Bourgeois (Boo-zchwah)
Terrence O'Bryant

Solomon Lee

William Shensky

Domanick Davis (Dom-uh-nik)
Derek Hinds

Demetrius Hookfin (Duh-mee-tree-us Hook-fin)
Dorsett Buckels

Brandon Nowlin (Now-lynn)
Norman LeJeune (Luh-zjern)
Travis Moses

Trey Triplette (Trip-lit)
Marcus Whitty

Blain Bech (Besh)

Barrett Dupuy (Doo-pwee)
John Corbello

Reese Angelette (An-gel-let)
Philip Maxwell

Jeremy Burnham (Burn-um)
Kyle Thompson

Jason LeDoux (Luh-doo)
Jeremy Kirkwood

Eric Edwards

Jarvus Ryes (Rise)

Trebor Victoriano

ILB
RB
SS
CB

WR
FS
LB
WR
PK
QB
WR
PK
PK
LB

QB

QB
SS
CB
WR
CB
RB

FS
WR
RB
CB
WR
RB
SS

FB
DB
FB
LB
RB
DB
CB
LB
FB
FS

ILB

LB
PK

ILB
FB

DB
ILB

LSU

HT.
5-10
6-0
5-11
5-10
5-11
5-10
6-2
5-8
5-11
5-10
6-3
6-3
5-11
5-10
5-10
6-0
6-1
5-10
6-3
5-9
6-1
6-2
6-0
5-9
5-8
6-0
6-2
6-1
6-2
5-11
5-9
6-5
6-0
6-0
5-8
6-1
5-9
5-11
5-9
5-11
6-0
6-2
6-0
5-11
6-3
6-1
5-10
5-10
6-1
5-11
5-10
5-10
6-0
6-2
6-0
6-2
6-1
6-2
5-11
5-11
6-1
5-10
5-11
6-3
5-10
6-5
6-3
5-9

FOOTBALL

WT. CL.
176 So.
186 Fr.
190 Sr.
185 Fr.
175 Jr.
206 So.
196 Sr.
180 So.
183  Jr.
175 So.
239 Sr.
225 Jr.
200 Fr.
198 Fr.
180 Sr.
175 Fr.
181 Sr.
175 Fr.
228 Jr.
170 Fr.
188 Sr.
220 Fr.
190 So.
171 Jr.
160 Fr.
220 Sr.
180 Fr.
186 So.
210 Fr.
185 Fr.
170 Fr.
212 Sr.
184 So.
224 So.
174 Sr.
209 So.
175 Fr.
228  Jr.
175 So.
200 Jr.
187 So.
206 So.
195 Sr.
224 Jr.
210 Sr.
225 Jr.
210 Fr.
206 Jr.
210 Fr.
172 Jr.
217  Fr.
209 Fr.
188  Jr.
196 So.
220 So.
232 So.
170 So.
214 So.
222 Jr.
205 So.
225 Fr.
195 So.
186 Jr.
232 So.
210 So.
244 So.
235 Fr.
235 So.

MEDIA

GUIDE

HOMETOWN
Bogalusa,La.

Bay St.Louis,Miss.
Marrero,La.
Austin, Texas
Houston, Texas
Hammond, La.
Shreveport, La.
Covington,La.
Carencro,La.
Plaquemine,La.
Miami,Fla.
Lafayette,La.
Metairie,La.
New Orleans, La.
Shreveport, La.
New Iberia, La.
Galena Park, Texas
River Ridge,La.
West Monroe,La.
Shreveport, La.
Longwood, Fla.
Baton Rouge,La.
Vacherie,La.
Thibodaux,La.
Ruston, La.
Houston, Texas

Woodlawn Hills,Calif.

Clinton, La.
Jasper, Ind.
Meridian, Miss.
Lafayette,La.
Morgan City, La.
Brusly, La.
Independence,La.
St.Amant,La.
Houston, Texas
Metairie,La.
Zachary, La.
Opelousas,La.
Rayne,La.
Opelousas,La.
Port Arthur, Texas
Opelousas,La.
Gramercy, La.
New Waverly, Texas
Bastrop, La.

New Iberia, La.
Breaux Bridge,La.
Orange, Texas
Kentwood,La.
Amite,La.

Baton Rouge,La.
Brusly, La.
Gonzales,La.
ChulaVista,Calif.
Houston, Texas
Slidell,La.
Prairieville,La.
Lafayette,La.
Cut Off La.
Shreveport, La.
Baton Rouge,La.
Monroe,La.
West Monroe,La.
Zachary, La.
Monroe,La.
Loreauville, La.
Lafayette,La.

HIGH SCHOOL/COLLEGE
Bogalusa

Bay

Shaw

Lake Travis
Madison
Hammond

Fair Park

St. Paul’s
Carencro
Episcopal

Miami Lakes
Lafayette
Rummel
McDonough #35
Evangel

New Iberia
North Shore
John Curtis
West Monroe
Byrd

Lake Mary

Glen Oaks

St. James

E.D. White
Ruston

Yates

Taft

Silliman

Jasper

Lamar

Lafayette
Morgan City
Brusly
Independence
St.Amant/Millsaps
Forest Brook
East Jefferson
Zachary
Westminster
Rayne
Opelousas
Austin
Opelousas
Riverside

New Waverly
Bastrop

Catholic

Breaux Bridge
Little Cypress
Kentwood
Amite

Catholic

Brusly

East Ascension
Bonita Vista
Spring Woods
Slidell

Millsaps
St.Thomas More
South Lafourche
Evangel Christian
Parkview Baptist
Neville

West Monroe/Texas A&M
Zachary
Ouachita Christian
Loreauville
Fisher




NO.

50
51
52
54
55
56
57
58
59
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
68
69
71
72
73
74
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
91
92
93
95
96
99

NAME

Ryan O'Neal

Marcus Yanez (Yan-ehz)

Jason Green

Jon Shensky

Kenderick Allen (Kin-drick)
Chris Henry

Jeremy Lawrence

Wendell York (Win-duhl)
Lionel Turner

Jarvis Green

Bradley Sowa (Sew-uh)
Rodney Reed

Jimmy Courtenay (Court-uh-nay)
Cody Rubin

Mac McLachlan (Mc-lock-lan)
David Neubauer (New-bower)

Memuda Ifabiyi (Muh-mew-duh If-uh-bye-yie)

John Young

Terry Phillips

Jason Baggett

Michael Dupuis (Doo-pwee)
Kade Comeaux (Coe-moe)
Rob Sale

Brad Smalling

Jonathan Autrey (Aw-tree)
Dwayne Pierce

Jason Underwood

Donnie Jones

Donriel Louis (Don-ree-el)
Stephen Peterman

Jack Hunt

Drew Hixon

Kyle Kipps

Robert Royal

Joe Domingeaux (Duh-maj-ee-oh)
Demetri Robinson (Duh-mee-tree)
Muskingum Barnes (Muss-keen-gum)
Bryce Wyatt

Chad Lavalais (Lav-uh-lay)
Howard Green

Byron Dawson

Charles Thomas

Joseph Addai (A-die)

Steve Arflin,]r.

Bennie Brazell

Shyrone Carey (Shy-rone)
Michael Clayton

Travis Daniels

Ryan Gilbert

Donovan Grayson

Kory Hebert (A-bear)
Marquise Hill (Mar-keese)
Brandon Hurley

David Jones

Nate Livings

Rudy Niswanger (Nis-wang-er)
Melvin Oliver

Dave Peterson

Tim Pope

Ronnie Prude

Marcus Spears

Brandon Washington
Andrew Whitworth

Ben Wilkerson

Brandon Williams

Torran Williams (Tore-un)

POS.

ILB
LB
LB
DE
OL
LB
SNP
LB
DE
oG
OoT

OL
oT
oG
DT
oG
OoT
oT
oT
oG

OoT

oG

oG
WR
WR
DE

TE

DE
DT
DE
DT
DT
DT
DE
RB

OL

RB
WR
DB
RB
LB
TE
DE
DT
TE
OL
OL
DE
LB
ILB

TE
DE
OL

DB
DT

LSU FOOTBALL

HT.
6-0
6-0
6-1
6-1
6-6
6-5
6-3
5-11
6-2
6-3
6-1
6-4
6-2
5-11
6-3
6-0
5-11
6-3
6-6
6-6
6-3
6-5
6-2
6-7
6-3
6-3
6-4
6-3
6-1
6-5
6-0
5-11
6-4
6-5
6-5
6-2
6-2
6-4
6-3
6-2
6-2
6-4
6-0
6-4
6-1
5-8
6-4
6-1
5-11
6-4
6-4
6-7
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-5
6-3
6-2
6-2
6-0
6-5
6-4
6-7
6-4
6-2
6-4

WT.

226
239
232
203
300
298
222
192
235
265
282
284
280
280
345
278
302
293
292
289
258
326
319
305
281
316
257
217
157
274
188
176
256
231
256
235
265
232
291
319
304
272
195
310
170
190
185
175
190
230
225
290
275
240
315
275
255
240
225
190
280
275
315
275
197
295

MEDIA

CL.
Jr.

Fr.
Sr.

So.

Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.

So.
So.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.

Sr.
Sr.

So.

Fr.

So.
So.

Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.

So.
So.

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Jr.

jC

GUIDE

HOMETOWN
New Orleans,La.
Bastrop, La.

Donaldsonville,La.

New Iberia, La.
Bogalusa,La.
Houston, Texas
Ferriday, La.
Baton Rouge,La.
Walker, La.

Donaldsonville,La.

Greendale, Wisc.
West Monroe,La.
New Orleans, La.
Lafayette,La.
Kinder, La.

Baton Rouge,La.
Monroe,La.
Ruston, La.
Houston, Texas
Baytown, Texas
Lafayette,La.
Crowley, La.
Monroe,La.
West Monroe,La.
Cecilia,La.

New Orleans,La.
Baton Rouge,La.
Baton Rouge,La.
Edgard,La.
Waveland,Miss.
Ruston, La.
Kennesaw, Ga.
Lafayette,La.
New Orleans, La.
Crowley, La.
Lake City, Fla.
Moss Point,Miss.
Lake Charles,La.
Marksville,La.

Donaldsonville, La.

Shreveport,La.
Baton Rouge,La.
Houston, Texas
Jacksonville,Fla.
Houston, Texas
New Orleans,La.
Baton Rouge,La.
Hollywood, Fla.
Dallas, Texas
New Orleans,La.
Lafayette,La.
New Orleans,La.
Monroe,La.

Silver Springs, Md.

Lake Charles, La.
Monroe,La.
Opelika,Ala.
Bristol,Fla.
Panama City, Fla.
Shreveport,La.
Baton Rouge
Tuscaloosa,Ala.
West Monroe,La.
Hemphill, Texas
Port Allen,La.
Miami,Fla.

HIGH SCHOOL/COLLEGE
Jesuit

Bastrop
Donaldsonville
Catholic
Bogalusa
Jones

Ferriday
Episcopal
Walker
Donaldsonville
Greendale
West Monroe
Jesuit/Ole Miss
Northside
Kinder
Broadmoor
Wossman
Ruston

Forest Brook
Lee

Acadiana
Notre Dame
Neville

West Monroe
Cecilia

Carver
Episcopal
Catholic

West St. John
St. Stanislaus
Ruston
Harrison
Comeaux

Karr

Crowley
Columbia
Moss Point
Barbe
Marksville

Donaldsonville/SW Miss JC

Evangel

Southern Lab
Sharpstown
Fletcher

Westbury

Shaw

Christian Life
South Broward
Hillcrest

Karr

Teurlings Catholic
De La Salle
Ouachita Christian
Springbrook
Washington-Marion
OQuachita Christian
Opelika
Coffeyville CC
Rutherford

Fair Park

Southern Lab
Central

West Monroe
Hemphill

Port Allen

Dodge City




Alphabetical Roster

NO.

27
54
41

77
69
91

39
28

34
42

16

72
40
61
10

19

31

96

87
71
39
47

21

95
59
51
24

11

26
55

32
84
33
83

65
11

10

80
12
85
46
93
56

NAME

Joseph Addai
Eric Alexander
Kenderick Allen
Reese Angelette
Steve Arflin,]Jr.
Jonathan Autrey
Jason Baggett
Muskingum Barnes
Ty Barrett

Blain Bech

Travis Bourgeois
Bennie Brazell
Dorsett Buckels
Jeremy Burnham
Shyrone Carey
Ryan Clark

Rick Clausen
Michael Clayton
Ross Cockrell
Stephen Cola
Kade Comeaux
John Corbello
Jimmy Courtenay
Steve Curtis

Erin Damond

Ed Dangerfield
Travis Daniels
Rohan Davey
Domanick Davis
Reginald Davis
Robert Davis
Byron Dawson
Mikey Diodene
Joe Domingeaux
Michael Dupuis
Barrett Dupuy
Eric Edwards
Stephen Englehardt
Treverance Faulk
Randall Gay
Ryan Gilbert
Donovan Grayson
Howard Green
Jarvis Green
Jason Green
Kaylam Guidry
Chuy Guitierez
Guy Harper

Kory Hebert
Devery Henderson
Chris Henry
Marquise Hill
Derek Hinds
Drew Hixon
Demetrius Hookfin
Jack Hunt
Brandon Hurley
Memuda Ifabiyi
Bradie James
Damien James
LaVar Johnson
David Jones
Donnie Jones
Kris Kessler

Kyle Kipps
Jeremy Kirkwood
Chad Lavalais
Jeremy Lawrence

RB/DB

CB
DT

TE
OoT
LB
TE
DB
LB
CB
RB
LB
DT
DE
LB
DB
PK

TE
RB
OL
DE
ILB

CB

DT
DT
LB

WR
TE

PK
DE
FB
DT
LB

LSU FOOTBALL

HT.
6-0
6-2
6-6
5-11
6-4
6-3
6-6
6-2
6-0
6-1
5-11
6-1
5-10
5-10
5-8
5-11
6-2
6-4
6-1
5-10
6-5
5-11
6-2
5-10
5-10
6-5
6-1
6-3
5-10
6-0
5-10
6-2
5-10
6-5
6-3
6-2
6-5
5-8
6-3
6-0
5-11
6-4
6-2
6-3
6-1
5-9
5-10
5-9
6-4
6-0
6-5
6-7
6-1
5-11
5-11
6-0
6-3
5-11
6-3
5-11
6-1
6-4
6-3
6-1
6-4
5-10
6-3
6-3

WT. CL. EXP.
195  Fr HS
206 So.  Sq.
300 Jr. 2VL
205 So.  Sq.
310  Fr HS
281  So.  Sq.
289  Sr. 3VL
265  Sr. 2VL
186  Fr. HS
170 So.  Sq.
224 Jr. Sq.
170 Fr. HS
217 Fr. RS
195  So.  Sq.
190  Fr. HS
190 Sr. 3VL
180  Fr. HS
185  Fr HS
186  So.  Sq.
198  Fr. RS
326 Fr RS
222 Jr. 2VL
280 So.  Sq.
175  Fr HS
176 So. 1VL
212 Sr. 1VL
175  Fr HS
239 Sr. 2VL
206 Jr. 2VL
175  Fr HS
180  Sr. 3VL
304 . 2VL
175 So. HS
256  Sr. 3VL
258  So.  Sq.
214 So. T
244  So. 1VL
180  So. HS
225 . 2VL
184  So.  Sq.
190  Fr. HS
230  Fr HS
319 Sr 1VL
265  Sr. 3VL
232 Sr. 1VL
175 So.  Sq.
185  Fr. HS
170 Fr. HS
225 Fr. HS
187  So. 1VL
298  Fr. RS
290  Fr. HS
210  Fr. HS
176 Fr. RS
172 Jr.  2VL
188  So. 1VL
275  Fr. HS
302 Fr. RS
228 Jr.  2VL
183 Jr. 2VL
181  Sr. 1VL
240  Fr. HS
217 So.  1VL
188  Sr. Sq.
256  Sr. 3VL
210 So. HS
291 So. 1VL
222 . 2VL

MEDIA GUIDE

HOMETOWN
Houston, Texas
Port Arthur, Texas
Bogalusa,La.

Cut Off, La.
Jacksonville, Fla.
Cecilia,La.
Baytown, Texas
Moss Point,Miss.
Bay St.Louis,Miss.
Slidell,La.
Gramercy, La.
Houston, Texas
Amite,La.

Baton Rouge,La.
New Orleans, La.
Marrero,La.

Woodlawn Hills,Calif.

Baton Rouge,La.
Clinton,La.

New Orleans, La.
Crowley, La.
Lafayette, La.
New Orleans, La.
River Ridge,La.
Bogalusa,La.
Morgan City, La.
Hollywood, Fla.
Miami,Fla.
Breaux Bridge,La.
New Iberia, La.
Shreveport, La.
Shreveport, La.
Plaquemine,La.
Crowley, La.
Lafayette,La.
Prairieville,La.
Monroe,La.
Covington, La.
Lafayette,La.
Brusly, La.

Dallas, Texas

New Orleans, La.
Donaldsonville,La.
Donaldsonville,La.
Donaldsonville,La.
Opelousas,La.
Austin, Texas
Shreveport, La.
Lafayette,La.
Opelousas,La.
Houston, Texas
New Orleans, La.
Orange, Texas
Kennesaw, Ga.
Kentwood,La.
Ruston, La.
Monroe,La.
Monroe,La.

West Monroe,La.
Carencro,La.
Galena Park, Texas
Silver Springs,Md.
Baton Rouge,La.
Longwood, Fla.
Lafayette,La.
Zachary, La.
Marksville,La.
Ferriday, La.

HIGH SCHOOL/COLLEGE
Sharpstown
Austin

Bogalusa

South Lafourche
Fletcher

Cecilia

Lee

Moss Point

Bay

Slidell

Riverside
Westbury

Amite

Parkview Baptist
Shaw

Shaw

Taft

Christian Life
Silliman
McDonough #35
Notre Dame
St.Thomas More
Jesuit/Ole Miss
John Curtis
Bogalusa
Morgan City
South Broward
Miami Lakes
Breaux Bridge
New Iberia
Evangel

Evangel
Episcopal
Crowley
Acadiana
Millsaps
Ouachita Christian
St. Paul’s
Lafayette

Brusly

Hillcrest

Karr
Donaldsonville/SW Miss JC
Donaldsonville
Donaldsonville
Westminster
Lake Travis

Byrd

Teurlings Catholic
Opelousas

Jones

De La Salle
Little Cypress
Harrison
Kentwood
Ruston
Ouachita Christian
Wossman

West Monroe
Carencro

North Shore
Springbrook
Catholic

Lake Mary
Comeaux
Zachary
Marksville
Ferriday




NO.

30
36
13

81
63
18
42
23
22
18
15
37
23

64

35
29
49

24

82

68
78

12
25
60
88

86
62
48
73
14
19
52
30
74
59

99
28
44
22
38
58
79
48

13

38

92
98
50
57
66

NAME

Jason LeDoux
Solomon Lee
Norman LeJeune
Chad Lewis
Nate Livings
Donriel Louis
Mac McLachlan
Matt Mauck
Philip Maxwell
Adrian Mayes
Ryan Miles
Adam Mitchell
Walter Moreham
Travis Moses
Chad Muller
Jerel Myers
David Neubauer
Rudy Niswanger
Brandon Nowlin
Terrence O'Bryant
Ryan O'Neal
Melvin Oliver
Elice Parker
Derron Parquet
Stephen Peterman
Dave Peterson
Terry Phillips
Dwayne Pierce
Tim Pope
Ronnie Prude
Marcus Randall
Josh Reed
Rodney Reed
Demetri Robinson
Reggie Robinson
Robert Royal
Cody Rubin
Jarvus Ryes

Rob Sale
Kenneth Seal
Jeremy Shealy
Jon Shensky
William Shensky
Brad Smalling
Bradley Sowa
Marcus Spears
Charles Thomas
Lionel Thomas
Kyle Thompson

LaBrandon Toefield

Trey Triplette
Lionel Turner
Jason Underwood
Trebor Victoriano

Brandon Washington

Corey Webster
Chad White
Marcus Whitty

Andrew Whitworth

Ben Wilkerson
Brandon Williams
Torran Williams
Bryce Wyatt
Shaun Wynn

Marcus Yanez
Wendell York
John Young

POS.

LSU FOOTBALL

HT.
6-3
6-1
6-0
5-9
6-5
6-1
6-3
6-2
6-1
6-1
5-8
5-11
6-0
6-2
5-9
5-11
6-0
6-5
5-10
6-3
6-0
6-3
5-11
5-11
6-5
6-2
6-6
6-3
6-2
6-0
6-2
5-11
6-4
6-2
6-2
6-5
5-11
6-3
6-2
5-8
5-9
6-1
5-10
6-7
6-1
6-5
6-4
6-0
5-11
6-0
6-0
6-2
6-4
5-9
6-4
6-0
5-10
6-2
6-7
6-4
6-2
6-4
6-4
6-2
6-0
5-11
6-3

WT.

232
225
188
171
315
157
345
210
225
209
174
185
220
196
175
175
278
275
209
210
226
255
228
200
274
240
292
316
225
190
220
200
284
235
196
231
280
235
319
160
170
203
210
305
282
280
272
195
186
224
220
235
257
235
275
190
206
232
315
275
197
295
232
290
239
192
293

MEDIA

CL.

Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

Sr.
Fr.
Sr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.

So.

Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Jr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.

Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

So.
So.

Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.
So.
So.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Jr.

So.

Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.

GUIDE

HOMETOWN

West Monroe,La.
Bastrop, La.
Brusly, La.
Thibodaux,La.
Lake Charles,La.
Edgard,La.
Kinder, La.
Jasper, Ind.
Shreveport,La.
Houston, Texas
St.Amant,La.
Meridian,Miss.
Houston, Texas
Gonzales,La.
Metairie,La.
Houston, Texas
Baton Rouge,La.
Monroe,La.
Baton Rouge,La.

New Waverly, Texas

New Orleans,La.
Opelika,Ala.
Zachary, La.
Metairie,La.
Waveland,Miss.
Bristol, Fla.
Houston, Texas
New Orleans,La.
Panama City, Fla.
Shreveport,La.
Baton Rouge,La.
Rayne, La.

West Monroe,La.
Lake City, Fla.
Shreveport,La.
New Orleans,La.
Lafayette,La.
Loreauville, La.
Monroe,La.
Ruston, La.
Lafayette,La.
New Iberia,La.
New Iberia, La.
West Monroe,La.
Greendale, Wisc.
Baton Rouge
Baton Rouge,La.
Opelousas,La.
Monroe,La.

Independence,La.

Chula Vista, Calif.
Walker, La.

Baton Rouge,La.
Lafitte, La.
Tuscaloosa,Ala.
Vacherie, La.
Hammond, La.
Houston, Texas
West Monroe,La.
Hemphill, Texas
Port Allen,La.
Miami,Fla.

Lake Charles,La.
Tyler, Texas
Bastrop, La.
Baton Rouge,La.
Ruston,La.

HIGH SCHOOL/COLLEGE
West Monroe/Texas A&M
Bastrop

Brusly

E.D. White
Washington-Marion
West St. John
Kinder

Jasper

Evangel Chrisitan
Forest Brook
St.Amant/Millsaps
Lamar

Yates

East Ascension
East Jefferson
Madison
Broadmoor
Ouachita Christian
Catholic

New Waverly
Jesuit

Opelika
Zachary
Rummel

St. Stanislaus
Coffeyville CC
Forest Brook
Carver
Rutherford
Fair Park

Glen Oaks
Rayne

West Monroe
Columbia

Fair Park

Karr
Northside
Loreauville
Neville

Ruston
Lafayette
Catholic
Catholic

West Monroe
Greendale
Southern Lab
Southern Lab
Opelousas
Neville
Independence
Bonita Vista
Walker
Episcopal
Fisher

Central

St. James
Hammond
Spring Woods
West Monroe
Hemphill

Port Allen
Dodge City
Barbe

John Tyler
Bastrop
Episcopal
Ruston




NAME

Joseph Addai
Steve Arflin, Jr.
Jonathan Banks
Bennie Brazell
Shyrone Carey
Rick Clausen
Michael Clayton
Travis Daniels
Ryan Gilbert
Donovan Grayson
Kory Hebert
Marquise Hill
Brandon Hurley
David Jones
Nate Livings
Philip Maxwell
Rudy Niswanger
Melvin Oliver
Dave Peterson
Tim Pope
Ronnie Prude
Marcus Spears

Brandon Washington

Andrew Whitworth
Ben Wilkerson
Brandon Williams
Torran Williams

POS.
RB/ATH
OL

OL
WR

RB

QB

WR
WR/DB
RB/ATH
LB

TE

DE

DT

TE

OL

LB

OL

DE

LB

LB
WR/DB
TE

DE

OL

OL

DB

DT

HT.
6-0
6-4
6-6
6-1
5-8
6-2
6-4
6-1
5-11
6-4
6-4
6-7
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-1
6-5
6-3
6-2
6-2
6-0
6-5
6-4
6-7
6-4
6-2
6-4

WT.

195
310
358
170
190
180
185
175
190
230
225
290
275
240
315
225
275
255
240
225
190
280
275
315
275
197
295

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)

Houston, Texas (Sharpstown HS)
Jacksonville, Fla. (Fletcher HS)

Baton Rouge,La. (McKinley HS)
Houston, Texas (Westbury HS)

New Orleans, La.(Shaw HS)
Woodlawn Hills, Calif.(Taft HS)
Baton Rouge, La.(Christian Life Academy)
Hollywood, Fla. (South Broward HS)
Dallas, Texas (Hillcrest HS)

New Orleans, La.(Karr HS)
Lafayette,La. (Teurlings Catholic HS)
New Orleans,La. (De La Salle HS)
Monroe, La. (Ouachita Christian)
Silver Springs, Md.(Springbrook HS)
Lake Charles, La.(Washington-Marion HS)
Shreveport,La. (Evangel Chrisitan)
Monroe, La. (Ouachita Christian)
Opelika,Ala. (Opelika HS)
Bristol,Fla. (Coffeyville CC)

Panama City, Fla.(Rutherford HS)
Shreveport,La. (Fair Park HS)

Baton Rouge (Southern Lab)
Tuscaloosa,Ala. (Central HS)

West Monroe, La.(West Monroe HS)
Hemphill, Texas (Hemphill HS)

Port Allen, La.(Port Allen HS)
Miami, Fla. (Dodge City College)

Coach Nick Saban signed autographs for Tiger supporters at the 2001 “Bayou Bash.” The
Gridiron Club hosts the event each year at the Atrium on National Signing Day.
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2001

=10
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FOOTBALL
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MEDIA

How LSU’s 2001

Signing Class Ranked

Max Emfinger's National Blue Chips - No. 1

SuperPrep - No. 2
CBS Sportsline - No. 2
ESPN.com - No. 3
Prep Football Report - No. 3
The National Recruiting Advisor - No. 3
Rivals.com - No. 4

LSU’S 2001 SIGNING CLASS INCLUDES:

3

GUIDE

25 =3|0

Parade All-Americas
Marcus Spears, Michael Clayton
and Ben Wilkerson

PrepStar All-Americas
Marcus Spears, Michael Clayton
and Ben Wilkerson

Reebok/ESPN All-Americas
Michael Clayton, Marcus Spears,
Ben Wilkerson and Marquise Hill

Members of SuperPrep’s

Elite 50 Prospects

Marcus Spears (#3), Michael Clayton (#5),
Marquise Hill (#7), Ben Wilkerson (#16) and
David Jones (#38)

Members of Tom Lemming’s Top 100
Marquise Hill (#12), Ben Wilkerson (#21),
Marcus Spears (#30), Michael Clayton (#36)
and Joseph Addai (#68)

USA Today All-Americas

Bennie Brazell,Michael Clayton,Marcus
Spears, Brandon Washington, Andrew
Whitworth and Ben Wilkerson

Members of the Baton Rouge

Advocate’s Super Dozen

Michael Clayton, Donovan Grayson,
Marquise Hill,Rudy Niswanger, Ronnie
Prude,Marcus Spears,Andrew Whitworth
and Brandon Williams

Members of the New Orleans
Times-Picayune’s Top 16 Blue Chip List
Michael Clayton, Donovan Grayson,
Marquise Hill, Rudy Niswanger, Ronnie
Prude, Marcus Spears,Andrew Whitworth
and Brandon Williams

Members of Max Emfinger’s Top 125
Bennie Brazell, Michael Clayton, Marcus
Spears, Kory Hebert, Andrew Whitworth,
Rudy Niswanger, Ben Wilkerson, Marquise
Hill and Brandon Williams

35 =40 415




Geographical Roster

SHREVEPORT

LAFAYETTE

LAKE CHARLES

Louisiana

BOGALUSA . . ... ...

BREAUX BRIDGE . . . .
BRUSLY . .........

CARENCRO . ... ....
CECILIA. .. .......
CLINTON .........
COVINGTON ... ....
CROWLEY. ... .....

CUTOFF..........
DONALDSONVILLE. . .

EDGARD. . ........
FERRIDAY. . .. ... ..
GONZALES . ... ....
GRAMERCY . . ... ...
HAMMOND . .. ... ..
INDEPENDENCE. . . . .
KENTWOOD. . . ... ..
KINDER . . . .......
LAFAYETTE . . . ... ..

LAFITTE. . .. ......
LAKE CHARLES . . . ..

LOREAUVILLE. . . . ..
MARKSVILLE. . . .. ..

Dorsett Buckels
Solomon Lee
Marcus Yanez
Jeremy Burnham
Michael Clayton
David Neubauer
Donnie Jones
Brandon Nowlin
Marcus Randall
Marcus Spears
Charles Thomas
Jason Underwood
Wendell York
Kendrick Allen
Erin Damond
Domanick Davis
Randall Gay
Norman Lejeune
Damien James
Jonathan Autrey
Ross Cockrell
Steven Englehardt
Kade Comeaux
Joe Domingeaux
Reese Angelette
Howard Green
Jarvis Green
Jason Green
Donriel Louis
Jeremy Lawrence
Travis Moses
Travis Bourgeois
Chad White
LaBrandon Toefield
Demetrius Hookfin
Mac McLachlan
John Corbello
Michael Dupuis
Kory Hebert
Treverance Faulk
Cody Rubin

Kyle Kipps
Jeremy Shealy
Trebor Victoriano
Nate Livings
Bryce Wyatt
Jarvus Ryes
Chad Lavalais

BATON ROUGE

NEW ORLEANS

MARRERO. . . ...... Ryan Clark
METAIRIE. ........ Derron Parquet
Chad Muller
MONROE ......... Eric Edwards
Brandon Hurley
Memuda Ifabiyi
Rudy Niswanger
Rob Sale
MORGAN CITY. . . . .. Ed Dangerfield
NEW IBERIA. . . . ... Reginald Davis
William Shensky
NEW ORLEANS . .. .. Shyrone Carey

Steven Cola
Jimmy Courtenay
Donovan Grayson

Marquise Hill
Ryan O’Neal
Dwayne Pierce
Robert Royal
OPELOUSAS . .. .... Devery Henderson
Kaylam Guidry
Lionel Thomas
PLAQUEMINE . . . . .. Mikey Diodene
PORTALLEN ... .... Brandon Williams
PRAIRIEVILLE. . . . .. Barrett Dupuy
RAYNE. ... ....... Josh Reed
RIVER RIDGE . . . . .. Steve Curtis
RUSTON.......... Jack Hunt
Kenneth Seal
JohnYoung
ST.AMANT . ....... Ryan Miles
SHREVEPORT. . . .. .. Robert Davis
Byron Dawson
Guy Harper
Philip Maxwell
Ronnie Prude
Reggie Robinson
SLIDELL.......... Blain Bech
THIBODAUX . ... ... Chad Lewis
VACHERIE. . . ... ... Corey Webster
WALKER. . ........ Lionel Turner
WEST MONROE . . . .. Bradie James
Jason LeDoux
Rodney Reed
Brad Smalling
Andrew Whitworth
ZACHARY......... Jeremy Kirkwood
Elice Parker

2001 LSU

FOOTBALL MEDIA

GUIDE

AROUND AMERICA

Alabama (2)

OPELIKA . . .......... Melvin Oliver

TUSCALOOSA. . . .. ... .. Brandon Washington

California (2)

CHULAVISTA . ........ Trey Triplette

WOODLAWN HILLS . . . . .. Rick Clausen

Florida (8)

BRISTOL . ........... Dave Peterson

JACKSONVILLE . . . ... .. Steve Arflin

HOLLYWOOD. . . .. ..... Travis Daniels

LAKECITY .. ......... Demetri Robinson

LONGWOOD . . ........ Kris Kessler

MIAMI . ............ Rohan Davey

................. Torran Williams

PANAMACITY . . .. ..... Tim Pope

Georgia (1)

KENNESAW . . .. ....... Drew Hixon

Indiana (1)

JASPER . . .. ... ... ... Matt Mauck

Maryland (1)

SILVER SPRINGS . ... ... David Jones

Mississippi (4)

BAY ST. LOUIS. . .. ... .. Ty Barrett

MERIDIAN . . .. ....... Adam Mitchell

MOSSPOINT. .. ....... Muskingum Barnes

WAVELAND. . ... ...... Stephen Peterman

Texas (16)

AUSTIN. .. .......... Chuy Guitierez

BAYTOWN. . . ......... Jason Baggett

DALLAS. .. .......... Ryan Gilbert

GALENA PARK. . .. ... .. LaVar Johnson

HEMPHILL . ... ....... Ben Wilkerson

HOUSTON. . . ......... Joseph Addai
Bennie Brazell
Chris Henry
Adrian Mayes
Walter Moreham
Jerel Myers
Terry Phillips
Marcus Whitty

NEW WAVERLY. . . ... ... Terrence O’Bryant

ORANGE ............ Derek Hinds

PORT ARTHUR . . . . .. ... Eric Alexander

Wisconsin (1)

GREENDALE . . ........ Bradley Sowa




Squad Breakdown

Offense

Defense

OFFENSIVE STARTERS RETURNING (7)
(Indicates position played in 2000)

SE Jerel Meyers

LT Rodney Reed

LG Rob Sale

RG Dwayne Pierce

TE Robert Royal

FL Reggie Robinson
TB LaBrandon Toefield

OFFENSIVE STARTERS LOST (4)

C Louis Williams
RT Brandon Winey
QB Josh Booty

FB Tommy Banks

OFFENSIVE LETTERWINNERS RETURNING (18)

Jason Baggett (OL),Rohan Davey (QB),Domanick Davis (TB), Joe
Domingeaux (TE),Eric Edwards (TE),Devery Henderson (IB), Jack
Hunt (WR), LaVar Johnson (WR), Jerel Meyers (WR), Elice Parker (RB),
Dwayne Pierce (OL), Josh Reed (WR),Rodney Reed (OL),Reggie
Robinson (FL),Robert Royal (TE), Rob Sale (OL),Brad Smalling (OL),
LaBrandon Toefield (TB)

OFFENSIVE LETTERWINNERS LOST (7)
Tommy Banks (FB), Josh Booty (QB), John Compton (C), Trey Langley
(OL), Michael Lillie (F-B),Louis Williams (C), Roger Williams (WR)

—
=

Wide Receiver Reggie Robinson scores a touchdown against Kentucky
last season. The score was one of three TD catches in the 34-0 win.
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DEFENSIVE STARTERS RETURNING (10)
(Indicates position played in 2000)

DE Kenderick Allen
DT Muskingum Barnes
DT Chad Lavalais

DE Jarvis Green

SLB Jeremy Lawrence
MLB Trev Faulk

WLB Bradie James

CB Robert Davis

SS Lionel Thomas

FS Ryan Clark

DEFENSIVE STARTERS LOST (1)
CB Fred Booker

DEFENSIVE LETTERWINNERS RETURNING (24)

Kenderick Allen (DE), Muskingum Barnes (DT),Ryan Clark (FS), Erin
Damond (DB),Robert Davis (DB), Byron Dawson (DT), Trev Faulk
(LB),Howard Green (DT), Jarvis Green (DE),Demetrius Hookfin (DB),
Bradie James (LB), Damien James (DB), Kyle Kipps (DE),Chad
Lavalais (DT), Jeremy Lawrence (LB), Norman LeJeune (DB),Adrian
Mayes (DB), Walter Moreham (LB), Travis Moses (DB), Terrence
O’Bryant (DB), Ryan O’Neal (LB), Stephen Peterman (DE), Terry
Phillips (DT), Lionel Thomas (DB)

DEFENSIVE LETTERWINNERS LOST (4)
Fred Booker (DB),Kareem Mitchell (DE),Oliver Smith (DB), Tony
Vastola (DB)

Special Teams

SPECIAL TEAMS STARTERS RETURNING (3)
John Corbello (PK),Donnie Jones (P), Domanick Davis (PR, KOR)

SPECIAL TEAMS STARTERS LOST (3)
Brian Pare’(SNP), Michael Lillie (SNP), Josh Booty (HOLD)

A —
SQUAD BREAKDOWN

STARTERS RETURNING

Offense . . ..ot 7
Defense . ...t 10
Special Teams . .. .......... ... ... . ... . 3

LETTERWINNERS RETURNING

Offense . .. .o 18
Defense . .......... . 24
Special Teams . .. ... ... i 3

STARTERS LOST

Offense . .. ..o 4
Defense . ......... .. 1
Special Teams . .. ........ .. ... ... . ... ... 5

LETTERWINNERS LOST

Offense . .. ..o 7
Defense . ......... .. 4
Special Teams . .. ......... .. ... ... . ... . . ... .. 3

MEDIA GUIDE
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2001 Depth Chart

Offense
SE 3 ... Jerel Myers
25 ..., Josh Reed
13 ..., Corey Webster
84 ..... Drew Hixon
Michael Clayton
LT 60 ..... Rodney Reed
68 ..... Terry Phillips
Nate Livings
LG 66 ..... JohnYoung
72 ... Kade Comeaux
Rudy Niswanger
C 73 ... Rob Sale
77 ... Jonathan Autrey
Ben Wilkerson
RG 78 ... Dwayne Pierce
82 ..... Stephen Peterman
Steve Arflin
RT 69 ..... Jason Baggett
74 Brad Smalling
Andrew Whitworth
TE 86 ..... Robert Royal
87 ... Joe Domingeaux
47 ... Eric Edwards
Marcus Spears
David Jones
Kory Hebert
FL 4 ..., Reggie Robinson
83 ..... Jack Hunt
39 ..., Blain Bech
or 89 ... Ed Dangerfield
81 ..... Donriel Louis
10 ..... LaVar Johnson
Ronnie Prude
Bennie Brazell
QB 6 ..., Rohan Davey
12 ... Marcus Randall
18 ..... Matt Mauck
16 ..... Rick Clausen
FB 30 ..... Solomon Lee
49 ... .. Ryan O’Neal
TB 22 ... LaBrandon Toefield
26 ..., Devery Henderson
or 31 ... Domanick Davis
24 .. ... Elice Parker
or 8 ..., Derron Parquet
Shyrone Carey
Joseph Addai
Ryan Gilbert

5-11
5-11
6-0
5-11
6-4

6-4
6-6
6-5

6-3
6-5
6-5

6-2
6-3
6-4

| 1 1

O\@\O\O\?\G\O\O\
RO R PO Rk ON

175
200
190
176
185

284
292
315

293
326
275

319
281
275

316
274
310

289
305
315

231
256
244
280
240
225

196
188
170
212
157
181
190
170

235
220
210
180

225
226

224
187
206
228
200
190
195
190

Jr.
Jr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.

So.

Jr.
Fr.

Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

Jr.

So.

Fr.

Sr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.
Jr.

Sr.
Sr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Sr.

So.
So.

Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.

Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Jr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

LsSU

FOOTBALL MEDIA

Defense
LE 54 ..... Kenderick Allen
85 ... Kyle Kipps
88 ..... Demetri Robinson
-RS Melvin Oliver
Brandon Washington
LT 91 ..... Muskingum Barnes
9% ..... Byron Dawson
Torran Williams
RT 93 ..... Chad Lavalais
-RS 95 ..... Howard Green
Brandon Hurley
RE 59 ..... Jarvis Green
92 ... Bryce Wyatt
48 ... .. Jarvus Ryes
Marquise Hill
SLB 56 ..... Jeremy Lawrence
58 ..... Lionel Turner
Dave Peterson
MLB 7 . Trev Faulk
45 ... .. Jason LeDoux
50 ..... Marcus Yanez
42 ... Philip Maxwell
Tim Pope
WLB 11 ... Bradie James
15 ..... Walter Moreham
27 ... .. Eric Alexander
34 ..., Dorsett Buckels
Donovan Grayson
LCB 36 ..... Norman LeJeune
32 ..., Erin Damond
-RS Travis Daniels
RCB 9 ...... Robert Davis
33 ..., Demetrius Hookfin
21 ... Randall Gay
-RS SS 28 ... Lionel Thomas
-RS 31 ..... Domanick Davis
37 ... Travis Moses
Brandon Williams
FS 2 . Ryan Clark
5 ...... Damien James
23 ... Adrian Mayes
Specialists
RS PK 40 ... .. John Corbello
12 ... Kris Kessler
P 22 ... Ryan Miles
80 ..... Donnie Jones
SNP 57 ..... Wendell York

GUIDE

6-6
6-4
6-2
6-3
6-4

6-2
6-2
6-4

6-3
6-2
6-3

6-3
6-4
6-3
6-7

6-3
6-2
6-2

6-3
6-3
6-0
6-1
6-2

6-3
6-0
6-2
5-10
6-4

6-0
5-10
6-2
6-2

5-11

5-11
6-1

5-11

300
256
235
255
275

265
304
295

291
319
275

265
232
235
290

222
235
240

225
232
239
225
225

228
220
206
217
230

188
176
175

180
172
184

195
206
196
197

185

183
209

222
188

174
211

192

Jr.
Sr.
Fr.-RS
Fr.
Fr.

Sr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.
Sr.
Fr.

Sr.
So.
Fr.-RS
Fr.

Jr.
Fr.-RS

Jr.

Jr.

So.
Fr.-RS
Fr.

Fr.

Jr.

Sr.

So.
Fr.-RS
Fr.

Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

Sr.

Jr.
So.

Sr.

Jr.
So.
Fr.

Sr.

Jr.
So.

Jr.
Sr.

Sr.
So.

Jr.




Athletic Department Phone Directory

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

Skip Bertman
Wanda Carrier

Bo Bahnsen

Jerry Blanchard

Rannah Gray

Mark Ewing

Greg LaFleur

334-4578

Athletic Director
Executive Secretary
Associate AD
Associate AD
Associate AD
Associate AD
Associate AD

ASSISTANTS TO THE ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

Dwayne “Beetle”Bailey

Shelby Conway (Personnel)

James Thomas

ACADEMIC CENTER FOR ATHLETES

Karla Lemoine

Tommy Karam

Carlos Thomas

Mike Mallet

Mary Boudreaux

Germain Bienvenu
Jean Jackson

BASEBALL
Ray “Smoke”Laval
Turtle Thomas
Dan Canevari
Bill Dailey
Virginia Robertson

BASKETBALL-MEN'S

John Brady

Kermit Davis

Butch Pierre

Mike Giorlando
Pam LeBlanc

BASKETBALL-WOMEN'S
Sue Gunter
Pokey Chatman
Carla Berry
Bob Starkey
Renee Miller

BUSINESS OFFICE

Mark Ewing

Mark Alise
Debi Johnson
Wendy Carpenter
Cindy Middleton

COMPLIANCE OFFICE
Bo Bahnsen
Nancy Griffith

CONCESSIONS

Chester Oakley

Allen Richard

Jason Decoteau
Billie Pylate
Paul Stout
Greg Gautreau
Larry Suire
James Carrier

ELECTRONIC MEDIA
Kevin Wagner
John Schiebe

Jim Hawthorne

578-3894
578-6782
Administrative Aide

578-5787
Director
Assistant
Assistant
Assistant
Coordinator
Advisor
Secretary

578-4148

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Secretary

578-8217

Head Coach
Associate Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Secretary

578-6643

Head Coach
Associate Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Secretary

578-1458
Assistant AD
Business Manager
Marion Javuis
Elise Crippen

578-4100
Director
Administrative Assistant

578-6991
Manager

Assistant Manager
Assistant Manager
Sonya Watts
Jessica Suire

Kelly Cannon

Jim Miller

Jessie Gregoire

578-8226
Coordinator/TV
Assistant
Coordinator/Radio

EQUIPMENT

Jeff Boss

Ferrell Shillings
Greg Stringfellow

FACILITIES & GROUNDS

Jeff Kershaw

Harvey Crenshaw
Paulette Cox

FIELD HOUSE
Terrance Bold

FOOTBALL
Nick Saban
Ya’el Lofton
Derek Dooley
Jimbo Fisher
Gary Gibbs
Charlie Harbison
Michael Haywood
Stan Hixon
Pete Jenkins
Will Muschamp
George Yarno
Sam Nader
Sharon Lewis
Faye Spradley
Lois Stuckey

GAME MANAGEMENT/PURCHASING

Ted Stickles
Jerry Bordelon

GOLF
Greg Jones
Karen Bahnsen

GYMNASTICS

Sara“D-D”Breaux

Bob Moore

Phillip Ogletree
Jennie Murphy

MARKETING & PROMOTIONS

Rannah Gray
Ward Wyatt

MERCHANDISING

Gayle Seefield
Linda Ferguson
Tandy Aron

578-1158
Equipment Mgr.
Asst.Equip. Mgr.
Asst.Equip. Mgr.

578-2885
Manager

Assistant Manager
Secretary

578-6727
Manager

578-1151

Head Coach
Secretary
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant AD
Recruiting Secretary
Defense Secretary
Receptionist

578-1801
Director
Assistant

578-8212
Men'’s Coach
Women’s Coach

578-5050

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Secretary

578-6884
Director
Assistant

578-6974
Manager

VIDEOGRAPHY/PHOTOGRAPHY

Doug Aucoin (Videographer)
Dick Bundy (Videographer)
Steve Franz (Photographer)

SOCCER

George Fotopoulos

Scott Bowers
Tracy Ward

SOFTBALL

Yvette Girouard

James DeFeo
Lori Osterberg

Kathleen Garrene

LSU

FOOTBALL

578-3510
578-4190
578-4193

578-8769

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

578-3947

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Secretary

MEDIA GUIDE

SPORTS INFORMATION
Michael Bonnette
Kent Lowe
Fred Demarest
Bill Franques
Jason Feirman

Pat Fredericks

SWIMMING
Jeff Cavana
Lars Jorgenson

578-8226

Director

Sr. Associate Director
Associate Director
Associate Director
Publications Coordinator
Adm.Secretary

578-5050
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Heather Johnston Assistant Coach
Scott Reich Assistant Coach

Jennie Murphy Secretary
Pool 578-8207
TENNIS 578-8212
Jeff Brown Men’s Coach
Mark Booras Assistant
Tony Minnis Women’s Coach
Sally Calogne Assistant
Tennis Courts 578-2705
TRACK & FIELD 578-8627
Pat Henry Head Coach
Boo Schexnayder Assistant Coach
Ricky Vaughn Assistant Coach
Dennis Shaver Assistant Coach

Rebecca Ryan Secretary
TRAINING 578-2050
Jack Marucci Head Trainer
Andy Barker Sr. Assoc. Trainer
Shelly Mullenix Sr. Assoc. Trainer
Shawn Eddy Assistant Trainer
Drew Shea Assistant Trainer
STRENGTH & CONDITIONING 578-1150
Tommy Moffitt Strength Coach
Karl Dunbar Assistant Coach
Scott Gadeken Assistant Coach
TRAVEL 578-1459
Dan Skal Manager
TICKET OFFICE 578-2184
Brian Broussard Manager

Kevin Martin

Darren Duplechin

Nancy Mann
Sam Shaw

VOLLEYBALL

Fran Flory

Tonya Johnson

Ainsley Grimes
Kathleen Garrene

Assistant Manager
Assistant Manager
Administrative Specialist
Office Specialist

388-3947

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Secretary



